33 Approve the sole source purchase for the repair and rebuild of two (2) engines
for two (2) 1999 Caterpillar Motor Graders for Road Maintenance to Yancey
Brothers Company of Dacula, GA, in the estimated amount of $178,010.48.

Consent

34 Public Hearing to abandon a four-hundred and seventy-five (475) foot portion of
A. Thomas Drive located entirely within property owned by LBH Family Farm and
authorize the Chairman to execute any and all documents necessary to convey
the property, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney.
Commission District 2.